under these contracts consistent with its revenue recognition policy for acquisition contracts.  The Company has
determined that revenue previously recognized for amounts funded by customers under these contracts should
be used to reduce the Company's recorded cost of creating the seismic data.  The Company continues to have
sole ownership of the newly created data.  The reduction of revenue resulting from these revisions also reduced
the Company's amortization expense, which is recorded as an adjustment to accumulated amortization, and
income tax expense, which is recorded as an adjustment to deferred taxes.  The total effects of all revisions to
revenue recognition related to certain data acquisition contracts for the three months ended March 31, 2001 are
summarized in the table on the following page.

Page 12 of 42

   Accordingly, such financial statements have been restated as follows:

 Three Months Ended March 31, 2001 (Unaudited)
 (in '000's except per share amounts)

   Adjustment
s

  Adjustments

   for   for
   Data   Data
  As   Licensing   Acquisition   As
  Reported   Agreements   Contracts   Restated

Statements of Operations Data:

Revenue $ 48,978 $ (8,905) $ (1,749) $ 38,324(1)

Depreciation, depletion & amortization 21,207 (3,949) (898) 16,360
Cost of sales 1,473 - - 1,473
SG&A expense 11,368 (620) 44 10,792

Income (loss) from operations 14,930 (4,336) (895) 9,699

Interest expense and other, net (3,015) - - (3,015)

(Provision) benefit for income taxes (4,398) 1,431  314 (2,653)

Net income (loss) $ 7,517 $ (2,905) $ (581) $ 4,031

Net income (loss) per share:

Basic $ 0.30 $ (.12) $ (.02) $ .16
Diluted $ 0.29 $ (.11) $ (.03) $ .15

(1) Non-cash revenue and the percentage of total revenue are $4,363,000 and 11.4%, respectively.

NOTE F-FINANCING ARRANGEMENTS

   The financial covenants in the Senior Notes and the parent company Revolving Line of Credit Agreements
include, among other restrictions, maintenance of minimum net worth and limitations on total debt, interest
coverage, liens, debt issuance and disposition of assets. As a result of the restatement of its financial statements,